FORM PTO-1595 06-11-2001 06-11-2001 06-11-2001 01743683		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 8250.0019-02 Attorney Customer Number: 22,8
To the Honorable Commissioner of Passing and the started original documents of opp thereof.		ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sabre Inc.	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JUN 0 5 2001	Name:	Travelocity.com LP
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Sto	Internal	Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street A	Address: 4255 Amon Carter Boulevard
Assignment D Merger	City:	Fort Worth,
Security Change of Name Agreement	State:	Texas Zip Code: 76155
Other:	Addition	nal name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: May 14, 2001		
		Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be the application: 	ing filed to	ogether with a new application, the execution date
A. Patent Application Number(s):	В.	Patent Number(s):
		6,208,975
		0,200,975
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Timothy J. May	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	⊠	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
		Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.		
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.		
City: Washington, D.C.		
State: Zip: 20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
9. Statement and signature.	L	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a document.	nd correc	t and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin
/2001 TDIAZ1 00000084 6208975	\sim	\searrow
-581 40.00 00		<u>June 5, 2001</u>
Timothy J. May Signa	ure	Date

PATENT REEL: 011862 FRAME: 0178

ASSIGNMENT

Sabre Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 4255 Amon Carter Boulevard, Fort Worth, Texas 76155, is the owner of U.S. Patent No.6,208,975 issued March 27,2001 entitled INFORMATION AGGREGATION AND SYNTHESIZATION SYSTEM.

Travelocity.com LP, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 4255 Amon Carter Boulevard, MD 4204, Fort Worth, Texas 76155, desires to acquire this patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sabre Inc. assigns to Travelocity.com LP all its right, title and interest in and to the patent herein identified.

SABRE INC.

Date: 5 / 14 / 01

Debbie G. Seger**é**, Esq. Assistant Corporate Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>14</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2001. <u>Other</u> P. Milled Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/24/04



RECORDED: 06/05/2001